collected or otherwise disposed of.  On subsequent derecognition or
impairment of the available-for-sale financial asset, the entity
transfers reclassifies to profit or loss the cumulative gain or loss
remaining in equity (IAS 39, paragraph 55(b)).

IG60BAn entity … in which case any related net cumulative gain or loss
that had been recognised directly in equity is recognised in
reclassified to profit or loss. …

Paragraph IG63 and Example 11 are amended as follows.

IG63 Paragraphs 39(a) and (b), 40 and 41 of the IFRS require a first-time
adopter to disclose reconciliations that give sufficient detail to
enable users to understand the material adjustments to the balance
sheet, income statement statement of financial position, statement
of recognised income and expense and, if applicable, cash flow
statement of cash flows.  Paragraph 39(a) and (b) requires specific
reconciliations of equity and profit or loss total recognised income
and expense.  IG Example 11 shows one way of satisfying these
requirements.

IG Example 11 Reconciliation of equity and profit or loss total
recognised income and expense

…

Reconciliation of profit or loss total recognised income and
expense for 2004

Note Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition
to IFRSs

IFRSs

Revenue 20,910 0 20,910

1,2,3 Cost of sales (15,283) (97) (15,380)

Gross profit 5,627 (97) 5,530

1 Distribution costs (1,907) (30) (1,937)

1,4 Administrative expenses (2,842) (300) (3,142)

continued…

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO IAS 1 PRESENTATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS: A REVISED PRESENTATION

© Copyright IASCF 58

…continued
IG Example 11 Reconciliation of equity and profit or loss total
recognised income and expense

Finance income 1,446 0 1,446

Finance costs (1,902) 0 (1,902)

Profit before tax 422 (427) (5)

5 Tax expense (158) 128 (30)

Net Profit (loss) 264 (299) (35)

6 Available-for-sale financial
assets 0 150 150

7 Cash flow hedges 0 (40) (40)

8 Tax relating to other
recognised income and
expense 0 (29) (29)

Other recognised
income and expense 0 81 81

Total recognised
income and expense 264 (218) 46

Notes to the reconciliation of profit or loss total recognised income
and expense for 2004: …

6 Available-for-sale financial assets under IFRSs, carried at fair
value, increased in value by 180 during 2004.  They were carried
at cost under previous GAAP.  The entity sold available-for-sale
financial assets during the year, realising a gain of 40 in profit
or loss.  Of that realised gain 30 had been included in the